

ITEM NO.37

COURT NO.2

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 5609/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06/11/2012 in CRLR No. 72/2007 passed by the High Court Of Madhya Pradesh At Gwalior)

STATE OF M.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MEHTAAB

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date : 17/11/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. C. D. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Shakshi Kakkar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Kumar Jha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard.

Mr. C.D. Singh, learned counsel for the petitioner-State, submits on instructions that Victim Compensation Scheme in terms of Section 357-A of the Code of Criminal Procedure is being finalised by the State Authorities and is likely to be published shortly.

Post after ensuing winter vacation.

A copy of the said scheme may be secured and filed by Mr. C.D.Singh in the meantime.

(Mahabir Singh)
Court Master

(Veena Khera)
Court Master