

SECTION II-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CRL.)NO. 5609 OF 2013

WITH

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NOS. 14313 OF 2013

(Application for exemption from filing official
translation)

STATE OF M. P.

...PETITIONER

VERSUS

MEHTAAB

...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 17th November, 2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Heard

Mr. C.D. Singh, learned counsel for the petitioner-State, submits on instructions that Victim Compensation Scheme in terms of Section 357-A of the Code of Criminal Procedure is being finalised by the State Authorities and is likely to be published shortly.

Post after ensuing winter vacation.

A copy of the said scheme may be secured and filed by Mr. C.D.Singh in the meantime."

It is submitted that, pursuant to the above order, Counsel for the Petitioner – State has not filed copy of Victim Compensation Scheme in terms of Section 357-A of the Code of Criminal Procedure, so far.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

DATED this the 3rd day of February, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

Mr. C. D. Singh, Advocate

Ms. Pragati Neekhra, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

C3/rc